Proprietary to Maxwell Technologies, Inc. – All rights reserved.
Maxwell Technologies, Inc.
Global Headquarters
3888 Calle Fortunada
San Diego, CA 92123
USA
Phone: +1 858 503 3300
Fax: +1 858 503 3301

Chlorinated Paraffins)
287-476-5 85535-84-8 10/28/2008 ED/67/2008
4 4,4'- Diaminodiphenylmethane (MDA) 202-974-4 101-77-9 10/28/2008 ED/67/2008
5 Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 201-557-4 84-74-2 10/28/2008 ED/67/2008
6 Sodium dichromate 234-190-3
7789-12-0,
10588-01-9
10/28/2008 ED/67/2008
7 Diarsenic pentaoxide 215-116-9 1303-28-2 10/28/2008 ED/67/2008
8 Triethyl arsenate 427-700-2 15606-95-8 10/28/2008 ED/67/2008
9 Diarsenic trioxide 215-481-4 1327-53-3 10/28/2008 ED/67/2008
10
5-tert-butyl-2,4,6-trinitro-m-xylene
(musk xylene)
201-329-4 81-15-2 10/28/2008 ED/67/2008
11 Bis(tributyltin)oxide (TBTO) 200-268-0 56-35-9 10/28/2008 ED/67/2008
12 Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 204-211-0 117-81-7 10/28/2008 ED/67/2008
13 Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP) 201-622-7 85-68-7 10/28/2008 ED/67/2008
14 Lead hydrogen arsenate 232-064-2 7784-40-9 10/28/2008 ED/67/2008
15
Anthracene oil, anthracene
paste,distn. lights
295-278-5 91995-17-4 1/13/2010 ED/68/2009
16 Pitch, coal tar, high temp. 266-028-2 65996-93-2 1/13/2010 ED/68/2009
17 Anthracene oil, anthracene paste 292-603-2 90640-81-6 1/13/2010 ED/68/2009
18 Lead chromate 231-846-0 7758-97-6 1/13/2010 ED/68/2009
19 Tris(2-chloroethyl)phosphate 204-118-5 115-96-8 1/13/2010 ED/68/2009
20 Diisobutyl phthalate 201-553-2 84-69-5 1/13/2010 ED/68/2009
21 Anthracene oil, anthracene-low 292-604-8 90640-82-7 1/13/2010 ED/68/2009
22
Anthracene oil, anthracene paste,
anthracene fraction

Number
Date of
Inclusion
Decision Number
26
Lead sulfochromate yellow (C.I.
Pigment Yellow 34)
215-693-7 1344-37-2 1/13/2010 ED/68/2009
27 Acrylamide 201-173-7 79-06-1 3/30/2010 ED/68/2009
28 Potassium chromate 232-140-5 7789-00-6 6/18/2010 ED/30/2010
29 Disodium tetraborate, anhydrous 215-540-4
1303-96-4,
1330-43-4,
12179-04-3
6/18/2010 ED/30/2010
30 Sodium chromate 231-889-5 2146108 6/18/2010 ED/30/2010
31 Ammonium dichromate 232-143-1 2151163 6/18/2010 ED/30/2010
32 Boric acid
233-139-2,
234-343-4

39 2-Methoxyethanol 203-713-7 109-86-4 12/15/2010 ED/95/2010
40
Acids generated from chromium
trioxide and their oligomers. Names
of the acids and their oligomers:
Chromic acid, Dichromic acid,
Oligomers of chromic acid and
dichromic acid.
231-801-5,
236-881-5
7738-94-5,
13530-68-2
12/15/2010 ED/95/2010
41 Cobalt(II) sulphate 233-334-2 10124-43-3 12/15/2010 ED/95/2010
42 2-Ethoxyethanol 203-804-1 110-80-5 12/15/2010 ED/95/2010
43 Cobalt(II) diacetate 200-755-8 71-48-7 12/15/2010 ED/95/2010
44 Hydrazine 206-114-9
302-01-2,
7803-57-8
6/20/2011 ED/31/2011

TÜV Rheinland of North America  Bentonville, AR Office  2709 SE Otis Corley Dr  U.S.A.
Tel.: 479-250-0060 Fax: 479-254-0821  Mail: msmith@us.tuv.com  Web: www.us.tuv.com
No. Substance Name
EC
Number
CAS
Number
Date of
Inclusion
Decision Number
c) alkaline oxide and alkali earth
oxide (Na2O+K2O+CaO+MgO+BaO)
content less or equal to 18% by
weight
62 Pentazinc chromate octahydroxide 256-418-0 49663-84-5 12/19/2011 ED/77/2011
63 2-Methoxyaniline; o-Anisidine 201-963-1 90-04-0 12/19/2011 ED/77/2011
64 Dichromium tris(chromate) 246-356-2 24613-89-6 12/19/2011 ED/77/2011
65 Calcium arsenate 231-904-5 7778-44-1 12/19/2011 ED/77/2011
66 1,2-dichloroethane 203-458-1 107-06-2 12/19/2011 ED/77/2011
67 Lead dipicrate 229-335-2 6477-64-1 12/19/2011 ED/77/2011

209-218-2 561-41-1 6/18/2012 ED/87/2012
Environmental Services
Test Report No.: 31282971.006
Page 8 of 11
TÜV Rheinland of North America  Bentonville, AR Office  2709 SE Otis Corley Dr  U.S.A.
Tel.: 479-250-0060 Fax: 479-254-0821  Mail: msmith@us.tuv.com  Web: www.us.tuv.com
No. Substance Name
EC
Number
CAS
Number
Date of
Inclusion
Decision Number
202-959-2)]
79 Formamide 200-842-0 75-12-7 6/18/2012 ED/87/2012
80
1,2-bis(2-methoxyethoxy)ethane
(TEGDME; triglyme)
203-977-3 112-49-2 6/18/2012 ED/87/2012

88 4,4'-oxydianiline and its salts 202-977-0 101-80-4 12/19/2012 ED/169/2012
89 Orange lead (lead tetroxide) 215-235-6 1314-41-6 12/19/2012 ED/169/2012
90 Fatty acids, C16-18, lead salts 292-966-7 91031-62-8 12/19/2012 ED/169/2012
91 Biphenyl-4-ylamine 202-177-1 92-67-1 12/19/2012 ED/169/2012
92
1,2-Benzenedicarboxylic acid,
dipentylester, branched and linear
284-032-2 84777-06-0 12/19/2012 ED/169/2012
93 Diisopentylphthalate 210-088-4 605-50-5 12/19/2012 ED/169/2012
94
4-methyl-m-phenylenediamine
(toluene-2,4-diamine)
202-453-1 95-80-7 12/19/2012 ED/169/2012
95 o-aminoazotoluene 202-591-2 97-56-3 12/19/2012 ED/169/2012
96 Trilead dioxide phosphonate 235-252-2 12141-20-7 12/19/2012 ED/169/2012
97 Methyloxirane (Propylene oxide) 200-879-2 75-56-9 12/19/2012 ED/169/2012
98 Methoxyacetic acid 210-894-6 625-45-6 12/19/2012 ED/169/2012
99 Pentacosafluorotridecanoic acid 276-745-2 72629-94-8 12/19/2012 ED/169/2012
100 Dioxobis(stearato)trilead 235-702-8 12578-12-0 12/19/2012 ED/169/2012
101 1-bromopropane (n-propyl bromide) 203-445-0 106-94-5 12/19/2012 ED/169/2012

141 Dipentyl phthalate (DPP) 205-017-9 131-18-0 6/20/2013 ED/69/2013
142
Pentadecafluorooctanoic acid
(PFOA)
206-397-9 335-67-1 6/20/2013 ED/69/2013
143
Ammonium
pentadecafluorooctanoate (APFO)
223-320-4 3825-26-1 6/20/2013 ED/69/2013
144 Cadmium 231-152-8 7440-43-9 6/20/2013 ED/69/2013
145
Disodium 3,3'-[[1,1'-biphenyl]-4,4'-
diylbis(azo)]bis(4-aminonaphthalene-
1-sulphonate) (C.I. Direct Red 28)
209-358-4 573-58-0 12/16/2013 ED/121/2013
146 Dihexyl phthalate 201-559-5 84-75-3 12/16/2013 ED/121/2013
147 Lead di(acetate) 206-104-4 301-04-2 12/16/2013 ED/121/2013
148
Imidazolidine-2-thione; (2-
imidazoline-2-thiol)

Decision Number
150 Trixylyl phosphate 246-677-8 25155-23-1 12/16/2013 ED/121/2013
151 Cadmium sulphide 215-147-8 1306-23-6 12/16/2013 ED/121/2013
152 Cadmium chloride 233-296-7 10108-64-2 6/16/2014 ED/49/2014
153 Sodium peroxometaborate 231-556-4 7632-04-4 6/16/2014 ED/49/2014
154
Sodium perborate; perboric acid,
sodium salt
239-172-9;
234-390-0
15120-21-5 6/16/2014 ED/49/2014
155
1,2-Benzenedicarboxylic acid, dihexyl
ester, branched and linear
271-093-5 68515-50-4 6/16/2014 ED/49/2014
156 Cadmium fluoride 232-222-0 7790-79-6 2014/12/17 ED/108/2014
157 reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-
ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-
ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-